Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY ATENTS ONLY ACTUAL SHEET PATENTS ONLY ATENTS ONLY ACTUAL SHEET PATENTS ONLY ATENTS ONLY ATENTS ONLY ACTUAL SHEET PATENTS ONLY ACT				TENT OF COMMERCE and and Trademark Office	
Please record the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docum	ent: 2			
A. Name of conveying parties:     Casey Edward EMTMAN     Andrew Michael PATZW     Benjamin Keith JONES     B. Additional name(s) of convey	ALD	N 2 F	MITUTO 20-1, SA		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. A	dditional	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? es 🔀 No
☑ Assignment [	] Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
B. Execution Date: All - Septe	mber 29, 2006				
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/	<u>/593,574</u>	B. Pa	atent No.	(s)	
	Additional numbers attacl	hed? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No		
C. Title of Application: <u>DJSP</u>	LACEMENT TRANSDU	JCER WITH	I SELEC	TABLE DETE	CTOR AREA
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main		6. Total n	umber of	applications and p	patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>					ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 27 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400			ayment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
	075	on is true and c		d any attached co	py is a true copy of the
Jeffrey R. Bousquet Registration No	o. 57,771				

PATENT

REEL: 018391 FRAME: 0571

WORLDWIDE	ASSIGNMENT
***************************************	AND THE RESERVE OF TH

			WORLDWIDE	ASSIGNMENT			
		(1) <u>Ca</u>	sey Edward EMTMAN	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s)	Name(s)	(2) <u>An</u>	drew Michael PATZWALI	O (6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Be</u>	njamin Keith JONES		I		
		(4)	.,.	(8)			
		each of th		nd sufficiency of which are	r good and valuable consideration paid to hereby acknowledged, each undersigned		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MITUTOYO CORPORATI	ON			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-0012, Japan				
/113	Insert	(hereinafite entire right countries: including substitute including grants, sucreexamina	er designated as the Assigne c, title and interest for the U in the invention; in all appl any and all provisional, non and reissue application(s), in the right to file foreign applic th as Letters Patent, certifica	e) and Assignee's heirs, surnited States of America as lications for patent or simil -provisional, divisional, concluding any application(s) ications under the provisiones, utility models, confirm granted in the U.S. and in	cessors, assigns and legal representatives, the defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 and for all other ar rights on the invention, said applications minuation, international, confirmation, of filed in any country based thereon, and in sof any treaty or convention; and in all lations, extensions, reissues and all other countries on the invention, known as		
(11)	Identification,	(11)		JOCER WITH BELECTA			
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign						
	Application Number	, ,			patent in the United States of America on		
			ine undersigned has (nave) of herewith or	executed an application for	patent in the United States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on					
	Application	<b>(</b> * <b>,</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S	. Application Serial Number	10/593,574			
	applications	filed	October 11, 200	6			
applica interfer or provides a ssign issue a to converte this that ma	e separate assignments in c  2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the invent rence.  3) Each undersigned agrations of the International  4) Each undersigned agrace in the United States and  5) Each undersigned autiny and all grants resulting invey the entire interest herein is assignment is binding on  6) Each undersigned here	es to execute ion and to con ees to execute Convention for easy other cou horizes and re from said appl him and his he by grants the	in such applications and grantall papers necessary in control papers and documents at all papers and documents at all papers and documents at all affirmative acts which nearly in which the Assignee of quests the Commissioner of ication(s) to the said Assign at that he has not executed, a cirs, successors, assigns and firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	ats as the Assignee may deen ection with any interferent every way possible in obtained perform any act which to operty or similar agreement as the necessary to obtain, may file a patent application the U.S. Patent and Tradesec, as Assignee of the entire and will not execute, any again legal representatives.	ce which may be declared concerning any ining evidence and going forward with such may be necessary in connection with claims its.  maintain or confirm a valid grant to the		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the un-	dersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned nam	c(s).		
Date	9/29/06		Inventor Signature	Deyman	Eth Buls (SEAL)		
Date	9/29/06		Inventor Signature	Cay	(SEAL)		
Date	9/29/06		Inventor Signature	Mrnule.	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
neither			igned before: (a) a Notary Pr wo witnesses who also sign		b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	9/29/06		Witness				
Date	<u>9129 100</u>		Witness <u> </u>	god www.	DATENT		

RECORDED: 10/11/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018391 FRAME: 0572